

Ingredients List

Space Explorer: Paint Your Own Rocket Cookie

Allergens are highlighted below in bold.

Sugar Biscuit: Wheat Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Corn Flour, Caster Sugar, Butter (**MILK**), **EGG**, Madagascar Vanilla Bean Paste (Sugar, Water, Vanilla Extract, Vanilla Seeds, Tragacanth), Salt.

Fondant Icing: Sugar, glucose syrup, palm oil (certified sustainable), humectant (vegetable glycerol), emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), stabilisers (xanthan gum, carboxy methyl cellulose), preservative (potassium sorbate), flavouring

Edible Paint Palette: Starch, Maltodextrin, Glycerol, Sugar, Stabilizers E460i/E414, Dextrose, Emulsifiers E435/E491/E471, Food Colour E171, Flavours, Preservative E202, Sucralose, Citric Acid

Allergy Advice:

GLUTEN, WHEAT, MILK, EGG. May contain a trace of nuts

Contains Gluten: Yes

Contains Wheat: Yes

Contains Egg: Yes

Contains Nuts: This kit does not actively contain nuts but may be made in a premises that handles nuts.

Suitable for Vegetarians: Yes

Suitable for Vegans: No

